CH \$165.00 36216

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inland Pipe Rehabilitation LLC		12/01/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURIS LLC
Street Address:	1510 Klondike Rd.
Internal Address:	Ste. 103
City:	Conyers
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30094
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621645	INVERT-A-PIPE
Registration Number:	3897166	
Registration Number:	3897167	IPR
Registration Number:	4096768	
Registration Number:	3939181	
Serial Number:	97699246	PURIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483513082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483513000

Email: trademark@jaffelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren E. Willens

Address Line 1:27777 Franklin Rd., Ste. 2500Address Line 4:Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren E. Willens
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren E. Willens/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0811

Total Attachments: 2

source=INPIPE Filed MI Amendment to Articles of Inland Pipe Rehabilitation LLC - Name Change to Puris LLC#page1.tif

source=INPIPE Filed MI Amendment to Articles of Inland Pipe Rehabilitation LLC - Name Change to Puris LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0812



Form Revision Date 07/201

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The identification number assigned by the Bu	reau is:	801408572	
The name of the limited liability company is:		INLAND PIPE RE	HABILITATION LLC ^
The date of filing the original Articles of Orga	nization was:	6/26/2007	
Complete only those articles being amended.			
	Ar	ticle I	
The name of the limited liability company as	amended, is:		
PURIS LLC			
The amendment was approved by unanimous	s vote of all the membe	ers entitled to vote.	
This document must be signed by a member,	, manager, or an autho	rized agent:	
Signed this 1st Day of December, 2022 by:			
Citinguit			
Brenda R. Yates	Auth	norized Agent	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0813

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

PURIS LLC

ID Number: 801408572

received by electronic transmission on December 01, 2022, is hereby endorsed.

Filed on December 01, 2022, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



RECORDED: 12/09/2022

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 1st day of December, 2022.

Linda Clegg, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0814